RESOLUTION NO. 22-

TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

Resolution Appointing Tax Assessor

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 17-283 and <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:9-148, the Township of Middletown (the "<u>Township</u>") appointed Alex J. Worth as the Township's Tax Assessor for his initial full term as Tax Assessor running through June 30, 2022; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:9-146, effective July 1, 2022, the Township wishes to continue its appointment of Alex J. Worth, therefore, granting him tenure as the Township's Tax Assessor.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Middletown in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that:

- Effective July 1, 2022, Alex J. Worth shall hereby be appointed pursuant to <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:9-146 to continue to serve as the Township's Tax Assessor with his salary continuing to be set by the Township's annual salary ordinance.
- 2. A copy of this Resolution shall be transmitted by the Municipal Clerk to the Director of the Division of Taxation for the State of New Jersey and the Administrator of the Monmouth County Board of Taxation.

223733200v1